20)tjo Q.
COMMON CONTRUCTION WAGE SCALE

Date: ‘May 21, 2014 - S
'Clty Kol‘(omo L County: Howard

B I T L

COmmerclal o Rty

- PrQJect Descnptlon and Sc:ope Eastern Howard School: Corporation e

We 1he undemgned common constructlon wage-committee, appointed-pursuant
to indiana Code 5-16-7 et seq., do hereby fix and determine the following common
construction wage scale fo apply on the above referenced project.

Total
. : Hourly Fringe Benetit Hourly
Classification Class . Rate ~ Compensation * Wage Rate
Ashestos Workers/ ’
Mechanical Insulatots _ .
Skilled $31.23 $16.20 $47.43
Semiiskilled  $18.89 $ 8.57 $27.26
Uniskilled $13.63 $ 8.30 ] $21.83
Asbestos Abatement : :
Skilled $31.28 $16,20 © $47.43
Semiskiled  $18.89 $ 8.57 $27.26
Unskilled $13.63 . $ 830 $21.93
Bollormakers . o e
Skilled $33.43 $22.48 $55.01
Semiskilled  $26.74 $22.48 : $49.22
Unskilied $20.06 . $22.48 $42.54
Bricklayers -
Skilled $27.61 $13.14 | $40.75
Semiskilled . $20.71 $18.14 $33.86
Unskiled .  $13.81 $13.14 “$26.95
Tarpenters ) SIS L
R -Bkilled . 32452 $15.40 $30.02 -
Semiskilled $18.38 31124 $20.63.
Unskillad $1348 - $11.09 $24.58 -
Carpet Layers o
Skilled $24.52 $15.40 $30.92
Semiskllled $18.39 $11.24 $20.63

Unskitled $13.49 $11.09 $24.58
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Cement Masons_

Skliled ~ $25.76

Semiskiiled  '$20.66

- Unskilled . $17.99

" DryidliEinishers(Hand Einisher) - -

N

T =

Drywall Finishers {Autematic Tool Finisher)

Drywall Installers

Dynamite Men
Electriclans.
Glaziers

Iron Workers

Laborers

Mithwrights

82012044

Skiled "= $20.00

‘Semiskilled  $15.00

Unskilled = $10.00

Skilled $21.00
Semiskilied $16.00
Unskllied - $11.00

Skifled $24.52
Semiskilled $18.39
Unskilied $13.49

Skilled $21.43
Semiskilled $20.43
Unskilled $19.43

Skilled $32.18
Semiskilled $17.70
Unskilled $12.87

Skilled $25.86

Semigkilled~  $18.11
Unskilled $12.93

Skilled $20.29

Semiskilled $20.50
Unskilled . §17.57

Skilled $22:28

Semiskilled $22.03
Unskilled $21.28

Skilled ~ $24.83
Semiskilied $18.62
Unskilled $13.68

Ll

!
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$30.68-
$34.64
$31.97

$30.48
$24.08
$18.14

$31.49
$25.08
$19.14

$30.92
$29.63
$24.58

$31.73 -
$30.73
$20.73

$44.78
$27.40

. $19.55

- $39.16

$29.49
$23.08

$48.71

$39.92
$36.99

$34.68

$34.1$3-. PO

$33.68

$44.68
$32.97
$27.14




Operating Engineers

: Skilied
Serniskllled
- -tinskilled -

[P ————e

Paintem}BrushTRolHWallcovermg =

e e ET e SR e U W0 L - Skﬂfed’—.

T S iR lled
SR Unskillsd

e T I R N e ey e

Painters/Spray/Sandblast. - - . ...
Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Fipefitters.& Steamfitters s e
} . : Skilled
Semiskilled
. Unskllied

Plasterers
Skilled
. Semisklilied
e e - “Unskilled

Plumbers
Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Pointer/Caulker/Cleaners
’ " Skilied

Semiskilled
. Unskilled

‘Roofers .
Skilled -
Samiskilied
Unskilled

Sheet Metal Workers -
- Skilled

‘Semiskilled

“Unskilied

Sprinkler Fitters :
‘Skilled
Semiskiiled
Unskifled -

Stone Masons
Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

$30.38
$27.32
$22.77

$20.00
$15.00
510,00

$21.00
$16.00
$11.00

$32.07
$17.64

$1443

$26.21

$20.97 -

$18.356

‘\_
$32.07

$17.64
$14.43

$271.71

'$20.78

$13.86

$20.38

$16.31
$10.20

$29.97

$22.48
$13.49

$28.23
$22.58
$12.70

$27.71
$20.78

$13.86
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- $45.91
$42.87 -

$38.32

$30.49 -

$24.08

$1844 "

$31.49
$25.08
$19.14

" $47.03

$28.58

$24.87 -

$40.:34
$35.10

$32.48

$47.03
$28.58

T $24.87

$39.95
$33.02
$26.10

$28.09
$24.01
$12.565

$47.91
54042
$3143

$43.91

$3g41

$24.00

$39.95
$33.02
$26.10




" TileiMarkle Satters " I L

‘Teamsters
Tr!-axle ot ot L Skilled 324,11 $ 7.35- .- $31.¢!6’

#w—%r— oo mEmcSemiskiled  N/A CNA - R e

“UnsKiled- . NIA N/A N/A

. ,_.“._'..sxmed S %2841 $13.18 $41.58-—
- Semisklilied $21.31 $13.18 $34.49
T et s | -1 '¢11-0s $14.21 ‘$13.18 - $27.39
Tile/Marble Finishers . ‘
. ' Skilled $27.79 '$10.42 $38.21
. Semi-Skilled  $20.84 $10.42 ) $31.26 N -
- Unskilled $13.90 $10.42 $24.32 :
“Terrazzo Workers,
Skiled $29.41 $18.18 $42.59
Semi-Skilled  $22.08 $13.18 $35.24
© Unskilled $14.71 $13.18 $27.89
Terrazzo Finishers . e . .
Skilled $28.79 $10.42 ) $39.21
Semi-Skifled  $21.59 $10.42 : $32.01
_ Unskilled $14.40 . $10.42 $24.82

Definitions:

Skilled: An.individual who performs work in a classification listed on the scale of
wages. [tshall bepresumed thatan employee is a skilled worker in that classification,-
and entitled to receive compensation at the skilled rate, unless the worker satisfies all of
the criteria for being categorized as a semi-skilled or unskilled worker. .

Seml-skilled: An individual registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program
tegistered with the United States Department of Labor, Employment and Training
Administration, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. -Apprentices.are.paid pursuant- .-
to their :ndw:dualiy warranted percentage for the classification of work that'they perform
as set forth inthe apprentice program standards.

Unskilled: An individual with Jess than twelve months of cumulative experience
in the construction trades and who is hot registered in a:bona flde apprenticeship

program,
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) Printed: Chuck Grifin 7 7
Appointee named by the indiana State
AFL-CIO

Printed:
- Appointee named by ihe Governor of

Indiana

/éufxg //,2 /,,

Frinad Y

Industry Appo lntee named by Award!ng .

Agency

I/Zﬂ j 4.7—,_&/5—»—»

P/lf]ted _JEM ﬁw&“/em
“faxpayer Appointee named bythe - .
Awarding Agency .

May 21, 2014
Printed: Date
Taxpayer Appointes named by the County
Legisiative Body N
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